
Academic Year 2022 - 2023

Boarders Departure and Return Times

Full school attendance is required by all pupils. Early departure before, or late arrival after holiday periods is not permitted. After half-term breaks, 
boarders should return between 6.00pm and 8.00pm. At the start of each term the School will open at 4.00pm. All boarders should return by 
6.00pm. If a pupil is unable to return by 6.00pm, this needs to be communicated to the Boarding House and alternative arrangements may need to 
be made. 

Autumn Term 2022
Staff Inset Thursday 1, Friday 2 and Monday 5 September

Boarders Return Monday 5 September (all boarders to return by 6.00pm)

Term Begins Tuesday 6 September

Half Term Friday 14 October to Sunday 30 October

Term Ends (Junior School) 11.45am Wednesday 14 December

Term Ends (Senior School) 12.00pm Wednesday 14 December

Spring Term 2023
Staff Inset Wednesday 4 January

Boarders Return Wednesday 4 January (all boarders to return by 6.00pm)

Term Begins Thursday 5 January

Half Term Friday 10 February to Sunday 19 February

Term Ends (Junior School) 11.45am Friday 31 March

Term Ends (Senior School) 12.00pm Friday 31 March

Summer Term 2023
Boarders Return Wednesday 19 April (all boarders to return by 6.00pm)

Term Begins Thursday 20 April

May Day Bank Holiday Monday 1 May

Half Term Friday 26 May to Sunday 4 June

Term Ends (Junior School) 11.45am Friday 7 July

Term Ends (Senior School) 12.00pm Friday 7 July




